MICHAEL A. HIERL ARNE M. OLSON DOLORES T. KENNEY TALIVALDIS CEPURITIS KATHRYN E. GARIPAY DANIEL J. DENEUFBOURG

MARK A. BORUTA RICHARD L. ROBINSON JOSEPH M. KUO MARTIN J. CORN DAVID A. GOTTARDO

## OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

20 NORTH WACKER DRIVE 36TH FLOOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 (312) 580-1180 FACSIMILE (312) 580-1189 olsonhierl.com

February 26, 2002

PATENTS
TRADEMARKS
& RELATED MATTERS

SEYMOUR ROTHSTEIN DAVID L. APPLEGATE OF COUNSEL

ROBERT J. ROSS, Ph.D. PATENT AGENT

03-28-2002

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

**Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

102034393

3.11.02

Recordation of Assignment (The Delta Group)

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original Assignment document.

- 1. The name of the conveying party is: Andrew D. Piaskowski.
- 2. The name and address of the receiving party is: The Delta Group, 1331 A Ampère Street, Boucherville, Quebec J4B 5Z5 CANADA.
- 3. The conveyance is an Assignment executed by Andrew D. Piaskowski on July 3, 2001.
- 4. The Patent Application against which the document is to be recorded is Serial No. 09/899,769 filed on July 2, 2001.
- 5. All correspondence concerning this document should be mailed to: Olson & Hierl, Ltd., 20 North Wacker Drive, 36<sup>th</sup> Floor, Chicago, IL 60606. Please return the original document to the attention of Deborah A. Melchi.
- 6. One Patent Application is involved at a recordal fee of \$40.00. [§37 C.F.R. 1.21 (h)].
  - 7. The total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) of \$40.00 (Check No. 20868) is enclosed.
- 8. Please credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0508.

03/27/2002 TDIAZ1 00000214 09899769 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

> PATENT REEL: 012713 FRAME: 0056

Filed: July 2, 2001

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

By

Arne M. Olson

AMO/mb Enclosures

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper, fee and the attachments are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage prepaid as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this 26<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2002.

Arne M. Olson

PATENT REEL: 012713 FRAME: 0057

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

Serial No. 09/899,769 Filed: July **2,** 2001 Atty Docket No. DG-003

WHEREAS, I/WE Andrew D. PIASKOWSKI of 535 Chaline, St-Lazare, Quebec, Canada, J7T 2B2, is/are named as inventor(s) in an invention relating to CONVERTER FOR CONVERTING AN AC POWER MAIN VOLTAGE TO A VOLTAGE SUITABLE FOR DRIVING A LAMP and described in the attached patent application, executed on , and:

WHEREAS, THE DELTA GROUP of (331 A, AMPERE)
BOUCHERVILLE, QUEBEC, JUB 525, CHNADA.

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

**EXECUTED at** Boucherville, Quebec, Canada

this 3rd day of July

, 2001, in the presence of the undersigned witness.

ANDREW D. PIASKOWSKI

WITNESS:

DIR DE ENG. DELTA GROUP, KFO

**RECORDED: 03/11/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012713 FRAME: 0058